L1200	115419
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	500238964545
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	SEP -7 FR 4:43
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	

Office Use Only

T. CLINE SEP 10 2012 EXAMINER



CORPORATION	SERVICE	C O M P A N Y'	

_

	ž	ACCOUNT NO.	:	I2000000	0195		
		REFERENCE	:	339417	4379418		
	AU.	THORIZATION	: : E	Santal	1		
		COST LIMIT	':	150.00	enan		
ORDER DATE	:	September	7,	2012			
ORDER TIME	:	4:18 PM					
ORDER NO.	:	339417-005					
CUSTOMER NO):	4379418					
		DOMESTI	<u>C</u> F	ILING			

NAME: SOVEREIGN SCIENTIFIC, LLC

XXCERTIFICATE OF CONVERSIONXXARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:	n tin transmission tist manter tist transmission tist transmission
XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY	
CONTACT PERSON: Kimberly Moret - EXT. 2949	$\begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 $
EXAMINER'S INITIALS:	19 x [1]

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF SOVEREIGN SCIENTIFIC, INC., a Florida corporation, INTO SOVEREIGN SCIENTIFIC, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

• •

K21572

The undersigned, SOVEREIGN SCIENTIFIC, INC., a Florida corporation (the "Corporation"), and SOVEREIGN SCIENTIFIC, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, and the Florida Business Corporation Act, both as amended, do hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The Corporation, which was a Florida corporation incorporated upon the filing of Articles of Incorporation in the Office of the Department of State in Tallahassee, Florida on July 5, 1988, Document Number K27572, was converted into Sovereign Scientific, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company").

SECOND: The Plan of Conversion was approved by the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act.

THIRD: The name of the entity immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Sovereign Scientific, Inc. (i.e., the Corporation).

FOURTH: The name of the converted entity into which the Corporation was converted is "Sovereign Scientific, LLC" (i.e., the Company), and the address of the Company is 2020 NE 153rd Street, Suite 102, North Miami Beach, Florida 33162.

FIFTH: A copy of the Articles of Organization of the Company, which will be filed with the Office of the Department of State in Tallahassee, Florida, are attached hereto as Exhibit A. SIXTH: The Company has agreed to pay any shareholder having appraisal rights the amounts to which such shareholders are entitled under the Florida Business Corporation Act. The sole shareholder of the Corporation is VWR International, LLC.

SEVENTH: The effective date of the conversion of the Corporation into the Company is upon the filing of the last of this Certificate of Conversion or the Articles of Organization of the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Statement of Conversion of the Corporation into the Company on this 7th day of September, 2012.

SOVEREIGN SCIENTIFIC, LLC

By: Theresa Balog Its: Manager

SOVEREIGN SCIENTIFIC, INC.

By: Scott K. Baker Its: Secretary

Dan Lik Ģ

ţ

. . .

;

EXHIBIT A

21225-7 N N SA

[Conformed copy of Articles of Organization to be filed]

.

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

SOVEREIGN SCIENTIFIC, LLC

The undersigned authorized representative does hereby adopt these Articles of Organization of Sovereign Scientific, LLC (the "Company") effective as of the 7th day of September, 2012.

First: The name of the limited liability company is Sovereign Scientific, LLC.

Second: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is 2020 NE 153rd Street, Suite 102, North Miami Beach, Florida 33162.

Third: The address of its registered office in the State of Florida is 1201 Hays Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32301. The name of its registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company. The certificate of acceptance of appointment of registered agent is attached to these Articles of Organization.

Fourth: The Company shall be managed by a manager or managers. The names of the initial managers are Albert Jurgela and Theresa Balog. The managers' address is 2020 NE 153rd Street, Suite 102, North Miami Beach, Florida 33162.

Fifth: The initial member's name is VWR International, LLC and VWR International, LLC's address is c/o Scott K. Baker, 100 Matsonford Road, Radnor, PA 19087.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned organizer has executed the Articles of Organization as of the date set forth above.

Scott K. Baker, Authorized Representative



ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

SOVEREIGN SCIENTIFIC, LLC

The undersigned authorized représentative does hereby adopt these Articles of Organization of Sovereign Scientific, LLC (the "Company") effective as of the 7th day of September, 2012.

First: The name of the limited liability company is Sovereign Scientific, LLC.

Second: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is 2020 NE 153rd Street, Suite 102, North Miami Beach, Florida 33162.

Third: The address of its registered office in the State of Florida is 1201 Hays Street; Tallahassee, Florida 32301. The name of its registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company. The certificate of acceptance of appointment of registered agent is attached to these Articles of Organization.

Fourth: The Company shall be managed by a manager or managers. The names of the initial managers are Albert Jurgela and Theresa Balog. The managers' address is 2020 NE 153rd Street, Suite 102, North Miami Beach, Florida 33162.

Fifth: The initial member's name is VWR International, LLC and VWR International, LLC's address is c/o Scott K. Baker, 100 Matsonford Road, Radnor, PA 19087.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized representative has executed the Articles of Organization as of the date set forth above.

Scott K. Baker, Authorized Representative



The undersigned authorized officer of Corporation Service Company, hereby accepts appointment as registered agent for Sovereign Scientific, LLC.

Corporation Service Company

By:

By: ____Kimberly B. Moret _____ Its: __Assistant Vice President

Date: _____

.

ì

THE THE ST